Bangladesh Bank Training Academy
Mirpur-2, Dhaka
Faculty List September, 2024

(Not in order of seniority)

SI. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail
MBA (Finance & Banking), Northern University Bangladesh
I. | Mr. Md. Hanif Miah Executive Director e Spplied Chesiafiys, B {Hams) hanif.miah@bb.org.bd
University of Dhaka
DAIBB
) ) ] B. Sc. Engineering (EEE), B.I.T Khulna ;
. A dZ tor (I kir. bb.org.
2 Mr. Muhammad Zakir Hasan Executive Director (ICT) il {Soiame Grong), Mt Boud zakir.hasan@bb.org.bd
M.Com (Marketing), B.Com (Honors)
3 Mr. Madhusudan Banik Director University of Dhaka madhusudan.banik@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
MBA, IBA, University of Dhaka
. MSS, BSS (Hons.) (Economics)
. ! : d@bb.org.b
4 Mr. Anwar Aftab Ahmed Director (Research) University df Dhaka anwar.ahmed@bb.org.bd
JAIBB
d : MBA, International Islamic University, Chittagong .
. . Md. 1 Al . l.chowdh bb.org.
5 Mr. Md. Shabbirul Alam Chowdhury Director LT, M, Banglaciesh Tiniversity of Profissionals (BUP) shabbirul.chowdhury@bb.org.bd
MBA
. . ; M.Com (Finance), B.Com (Hons.), -
: ti.h .org.bd
6. | Ms. Dipti Rani Hazra Director Uhiivesiis dF Dlidkn dipti.hazra@bb.org.b
DAIBB, CDFP 0 i
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SI. No. Name

Designation

Academic Qualification

E-mail

(. Mr. Debashis Chakravorty

Director

M. Econ. For Professionals, University of Dhaka

MBA (Finance), University of Dhaka

MBM, National University

M.S.S. (Econ), B.S.S (Honors),University of Dhaka

DCAM (Bank Management)

Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
CERM, Frankfurt School of Finance & Management

DAIBB

debashis.chakravorty@bb.org.bd

8. Mr. Muhammad Amir Hossain, PhD

Director

PhD in Econometrics, Jahangirnagar University
MSc( Statistics), BSc (Hon’s) in Statistics, Jahangirnagar University

CSAA, AAOIFI, Bahrain
PGDIFP, ABP, Bangladesh
CIE, I[ITUM, Malaysia
CIRK, IIUM, Malaysia
CIFMS, UK (Edupro)

mdamir.hossain@bb.org.bd

9.  [Mr. Md. Abdul Wahab

Director (Research)

B.Sc (Economics)
M.Sc (Hons) in Economics
Jahangirnagar University

mabdul.wahab@bb.org.bd

10. |Mr. Swapan Kumar Goswami

Director

MSS (Political Science)
University of Rajshahi
JAIBB

swapan.goswami(@bb.org.bd

11. |Mr. Md. Mamun Hossain

Director

MA & BSS (Political Science)
University of Dhaka
JAIBB

mmamun.hossain@bb.org.bd

12. Mr. Jasim Uddin

Director (Research)

MSS & BSS
University of Dhaka

jasim.uddin@bb.org.bd

13. |Mr. Md. Dewan Siraj

Director

A

MSS & BSS (Hons) Economics
University of Dhaka
DAIBB

dewan.siraj@bb.org.bd
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SI. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail

M.Com, B.Com (Honors)
University of Dhaka
M.A (Film & Media), Stamford University
JAIBB

14.  Mr. Khairul Alam Chowdhury Tutul Director khairul.choudhury@bb.org.bd

M.Sc. (Biochemistry), B.Sc. (Honors), University of Dhaka
15. Mr. Abdus Salam Mahmud Director MBM, BIBM salam.mahmud(@bb.org.bd
M.A (Economics), Hiroshima University, JApan

M.Sc in ICT, Bangladesh University of Professionals (BUP)

Masters in Governance & Public Policy, University of Dhaka

16. Mr. Md. Motior Rahman Director (ICT) B.Sc¢ (Hons) in Electronics & Computer Science (4 Years), motior.rahman@bb.org.bd
Jahangirnagar University

Certification in Information Systems Security (CISS), BUP

BSc (Hon’s). MSc (Physics)

17. | Ms. Nasrin Sultana Additional Director (ICT) Telsngitnaonr Diitvarsity nasrin.sultana@bb.org.bd
Additional Director M.Sc. (Statistics), B.Sc. (Honors), University of Dhaka )
18. | Mr. Moh d Nurul Isl : . Lisl .org.bd
K (Statistics) PGDCAP, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management e e
M.S.S (Economics), B.S,S (Hons), University of Dhaka,
19. | Ms. Tania Mustafiz Additional Director MBM from BIBM, Mirpur tania.mustafiz@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
M.Com (Finance & Banking), B.Com (Honors)
20. | Ms. Farzana Akhter Additional Director University of Dhaka farzana.akhter@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
M.Com (Finance), B.Com (Honors),
21. | Ms. Amatur Rab Additional Director University of Dhaka amatur.rab@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
/e £
@a%iq b
79 (0”fo1d A- (59
(TR S=eTe 21 ’ \ g U\%‘:?c‘o;oa‘“"w
. S st N\d ; J: dd\“o“t.‘ ﬂ'\“\\ﬂ. AP
fin “;"ﬁﬁ! aRITTS e B o
Page 3 of 6 » U335 e out”




Sl. No.

Name

Designation

Academic Qualification

E-mail

22.

Mr. A.B.M. Anisuzzaman

Additional Director

M.Sc. (Soil Science), B.Sc (Honors)
University of Dhaka
JAIBB

abm.anisuzzaman@bb.org.bd

23,

Mr. Muhammad Maruf Alam Sufiany

Additional Director

MBA (Accounting), BBA
University of Dhaka
JAIBB

muhd.sufiany@bb.org.bd

24.

Ms. Tahmida Zaman

Additional Director

MBM, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
MBA (Banking), BBA (Finance & Banking)

University of Dhaka
DAIBB

tahmida.zaman@bb.org.bd

28.

Mr. Mohammad Sawad Bin Shahid

Additional Director
(Library)

MA & BA (Hons), University of Dhaka
MS in Development Studies, University of Dhaka
Certified Digital Finance Practitioner (CDFP),
The Fletcher School, Digital Frontiers Institute

mohammad.shahid@bb.org.bd

26.

Mr. Sarder Arif Mahmud

Additional Director

M.S.S. (Economics), B.S.S (Honors)
University of Dhaka

sardar.mahmud(@bb.org.bd

27.

Mr. Md. Ariful Islam

Additional Director

B.Sc. (Engg) in Industrial & Production Engineering
Shahjalal University of Science and Technology

JAIBB

mdariful.islam@bb.org.bd

28.

Ms. Hamida Begum

Joint Director

MBA, Green University
M.S.S. (Economics), B.S.S (Honors)
University of Dhaka
DAIBB

hamida.begum@bb.org.bd

29.

Ms. Parsa Nazrana

Joint Director

MBA (Finance), BBA (Honors),
Jahangirnagar University

Masters of Public Policy, The Australian National Univer,
P s,

parsa.nazrana@bb.org.bd
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SI. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail
B.Sc Engineering (Computer Science & Engineering
Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology
. . . Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) y
30. |Mr. Md. Razaul K D L.k .org.
r SRR deint Direstor (ICT) Redhat Certification and Professional ISP System Administrator Sl ot
Diploma in Microeconomics Modeling and Forecasting
FAA Certified Training Professional, Malaysia
PMBF, Asian Institute of Technology, Thailand
31.  |Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam Joint Director MBA (Banking), University of Dhaka mdshahid.islam2@bb.org.bd
BBA (Finance & Banking), University of Dhaka
) LA B.Sc. Engineering (Computer Science and Engineering) 3
32. |Ms. Most. Sadika Khat Joint Director (ICT .sadika@bb.org.bd
T ot Direstor GCL) Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology (DUET) missalkaleobion
33. |Ms. Ayatun Nesa Joint Director e (‘?\(I::t(i)zzzt:lngiiiifs.ify(HonorS) ayatun.nesa@bb.org.bd
Ph.D (Economics), Ritsumeikan University, Japan
i : ; Masters in Economics, Ritsumeikan University, Japan '
34. |Mr. Md. Arif-Ur-Rahman, PhD Joint Direct : - .arif@bb.org.bd
. L. = B MBA (Finance), BBA, University of Dhaka SR
DAIBB
” ; s B.Sc. Engineering (Computer Science & Engineering) .
. ) h t Director (I b.singha@bb.org.bd
35 Mr. Sonjib Kumer Singha Joint Director (ICT) Benolatissh Univarsiiy of Bilfinessing & Technology sonjib.singha@bb.org
2 i 2 ; M.Sc. Ag, B.Sc(Ag) (Honors) : 3
36. |Ms. Fail Joint Direct faila.sab bb.org.bd
s. Faila Saberin oint Director Shir-E- Bangls Agrictitussl Ukiversity aila.saberin@bb.org
MBA (Finance), B.S.S (Honors)
37. | Mr. Shahjalal Hossain Joint Director University of Dhaka shahjalal.hossain@bb.org.bd
y
JAIBB
B.Sc (Hons), Khulna University
M.B.M, BIBM
! : -Uz- int Di i d. bb.org.bd
Al |G IROKIR SR AR R Certified Anti-Money Laundering Specialist, USA e
DAIBB ( (/.
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35,

Ms. Zarrin Tasnim

Joint Director

B. Ed (Education), M. Ed (Education)
University of Dhaka
MBM, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
DAIBB

zarrin.tasnim@bb.org.bd

40.

Mr. Md. Samsur Rahman

Joint Director (Library)

MA & BA (Hons)
University of Dhaka

md.samsur@bb.org.bd
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